## MOTOHIRO FUJII

## PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Motohiro Fujii, of Fukuyama, Japan, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 82nd International Convention, held in San Diego, California, USA, June 28-July 2, 1999.

Past Director Fujii is president of the Fujii Trading Company.

A member of the Fukuyama Higashi Lions Club since 1976, Past Director Fujii has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, region chairman and district governor.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Fujii has received numerous awards, including the 100% Club President Award, the Guiding Lion Award, the 20-year Charter Monarch Chevron Award, the District Governor Excellence Award, an International President's Certificate of Appreciation, an International President's Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor the association bestows upon its members. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Fujii has received recognition from the Minister of Justice, the Fukuyama Police, the Fukuyama Revenue Office and from the president of the Japan Commerce and Industry Chamber.

Past Director Fujii and his wife, Kyoko, have two sons and a daughter.

R-05/01